## **RESOLUTION NO. 673-18**

## A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Port Townsend

## RESOLUTION DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO PORT MANAGEMENT

**WHEREAS:** section 53.12.270 of the Revised Code of Washington provides authority to the Port Commission for delegation of powers to Port Management, and;

**WHEREAS:** the Port Commission has developed a delegation of authority policy requiring annual re-adoption, and;

WHEREAS: the Port Commission has reviewed and discussed the policy in prior public session;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Port Commission of the Port of Port Townsend, as follows:

Approve for the calendar year of 2018 the master policy directive of the Port Commission of the Port of Port Townsend dated January 24, 2018, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment "A", for the purpose of establishing the administrative authority for the Port District Executive Director.

**ADOPTED** this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2018, by the Commission of the Port of Port Townsend and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

ATTEST:

William W. Putney III, Secretary

Stephen R. Tucker, President

Peter W. Hanke, Vice President

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

**Port Attorney** 

1907 3 3 1 1